

Purchasing Summary

		i di chashig sammai y
EVENT # 6214	TITLE: Power Service at Joseph J. Tribble Park Lake	COST: \$37,086.98
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE ⊠
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Matrix (If Applicable) N/A		
Notes		
Recommend approval to procure power service for the lake fountain in the Joseph J. Tribble Park from Georgia Power in the amount of \$37,086.98. The Greenscapes Division will use this service to provide electrical power to the floating aerator fountain		

in park's lake. Tribble Park is located within the Windsor Forest neighborhood.

This is a sole source because this vendor is the only supplier of electrical power to this area. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days.

The vendor is:

S.S. Georgia Power (Atlanta, GA)^(D) \$33,900.00

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is a sole source purchase. (D) Indicates a non-local, non-DBE owned business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: No Total Sent: 1 DBE Sent: 0 Total Received: 1 DBE Received: 0

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No